
2026 Bethune-Cookman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 2-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (37)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Martinez (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Lucena (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Sanchez 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Lucena (7-9),
Sanchez (3-4), Barroso (1-1), Boccabello (1-1), Rincones (1-1), Torres (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Lee, Darryl .538 4-4 13 6 7 2 0 0 3 9 .692 4 1 2 0 .667 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
44 Fernandez, Jose .357 4-4 14 2 5 2 0 1 5 10 .714 0 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
36 Martinez, Andrey .333 4-4 15 5 5 1 0 0 1 6 .400 3 0 3 2 .444 0 0 1-2 3 2 0 1.000
10 Lucena, Maikol .333 4-4 12 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .417 1 0 2 0 .357 1 0 0-0 33 4 0 1.000
19 Rivera, Sergio .308 4-4 13 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 3 0 5 0 .438 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
2 Polledo, Jeter .286 4-4 14 3 4 0 0 1 6 7 .500 0 0 0 1 .235 3 0 2-2 3 11 3 .824
29 Almonte, Erick .188 4-4 16 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 2 1 3 0 .316 0 0 2-2 11 8 0 1.000
14 Newton, Armani .167 4-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 3 1 5 0 .375 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
33 Rodriguez, Jorge .154 4-4 13 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 1 1 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
22 Estrada, Jacob .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
9 Chicano, Jean Carlos .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Zuany, Ruben .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Scott, Caleb .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Rodriguez, Michael .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Plasencia, Reinaldo .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Watson, Christopher .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .285 4-4 130 30 37 7 0 2 27 50 .385 25 7 30 3 .411 6 2 6-7 108 31 4 .972
Opponents .227 4-4 132 26 30 4 0 4 20 46 .348 26 9 46 0 .382 3 0 7-9 103 34 5 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Abreu, Harbersting 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .214 1 0 0 0 0
12 Rincones, Bryon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ducasse, Isaias 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Morales, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
37 Zambrano, Jean Carlos 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
38 Moorer, Gabriel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Anselmo, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 .333 0 3 0 2 0
8 Perez, Frank 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Sanchez, Edwin 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 1 3 10 0 0 1 .235 0 1 0 0 0
31 Boccabello, Tanner 1.93 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 4 1 2 4 0 0 1 .211 0 0 0 0 0
16 Barroso, Andris 2.45 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
26 Morrissey, David 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .286 3 1 0 0 0
3 Diaz, Ethan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
39 Carrasquilla, Julian 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Torres, Pablo 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
23 Benedict, Michael 10.80 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 4 3 2 1 0 1 .308 0 1 0 1 0
21 Wirt, Logan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
20 Seplowe, Sammy 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .400 3 1 0 0 0
43 Turner, Dawson 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.00 2-2 21 4 0 0 0 36.0 30 26 20 26 46 4 0 4 .227 9 9 0 3 0
Opponents 7.60 2-2 19 4 0 0 0 34.1 37 30 29 25 30 7 0 2 .285 8 7 0 6 2



2026 Bethune-Cookman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Lucena, Maikol 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 1 0
33 Rodriguez, Jorge 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Almonte, Erick 19 11 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rivera, Sergio 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Estrada, Jacob 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lee, Darryl 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Martinez, Andrey 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Newton, Armani 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Boccabello, Tanner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Rincones, Bryon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Sanchez, Edwin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Morrissey, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Torres, Pablo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Watson, Christopher 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fernandez, Jose 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 1
2 Polledo, Jeter 17 3 11 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Plasencia, Reinaldo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ducasse, Isaias 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Barroso, Andris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Seplowe, Sammy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wirt, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Benedict, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Zuany, Ruben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Diaz, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Morales, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Abreu, Harbersting 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Scott, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Zambrano, Jean Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Moorer, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Carrasquilla, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Anselmo, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Turner, Dawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Perez, Frank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chicano, Jean Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 143 108 31 4 .972 1 14 4 .778 1 1
Opponents 142 103 34 5 .965 9 12 2 .857 1 0


